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PHILIPPINE PORTS AUTHORITY
PMO Admin Bldg. 2, Gate 5, Agora Road, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City

PORT ADVISORY/BULLETIN/ANNOUCEMENT
PSD PABA No. 03 - 2020

DATE: No. of pages including this page:
FEB 04 2020 One (1) page
TO: All Shipping Lines; Shippers/ Emails: (None)

Consignees; Other Port Users;
All Others Concerned

Email: rmogumapon @ppa.com.ph
The Manager PSD Email: moc psd@ppa.com.ph

FROM: ; visi
Port Services Division PMO Fax: (088) 856-4667

Cc:

COMMISSION ON POPULATION AND DEVELOPMENT (POPCOM)
SUBJECT: INFORMATION MATERIALS ON THE NATIONAL PROGRAM ON
POPULATION AND FAMILY PLANNING (NPPPFP)

ATTENTION: if you have receive this communication with missing, incomplete, garbled or unreadable pages, please notify us at once through
Tel (088) 856-1264; Fax: (088) 856-4667; email address: ppapmocdo@ppa.com.ph or mo¢_psd@ppa.con.ph

MESSAGE:

Information is disseminated herewith regarding POPCOM’s Information, Education and
Communication (IEC) materials for the purpose of intensifying public awareness to the Maritime
Sector on the implementation of the National Program on Population and Family Planning which
shall be displayed/posted in designated are/space within the port premises and Passenger

Terminal Building.

For your guidance and information.

RUBY MARIA O. GUMAPON

Encl: A/S

(Note: This communication has also digitally scanned and transmitted to your official email addresses. Please advise this Office of
any changes in said addresses, or of alternative addresses.

Email Addresses of port users and stakeholders
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PHILIPPINE PORTS AUTHORITY
Bonifacio Drive, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila

PORT OPERATIONS BULLETIN/ADVISORY

(Transmitted by Fax and Email)

DATE: January 27, 2020 ; ges including this page: One (1)page
TO: All Port Managers
FROM: The General Manager POSED@?haiI; tsd.posd@ppa.com.ph

POSD Fax: 336-51-51

SUBJECT: REQUEST OF THE COMMISSION ON POPULATION AND DEVELOPMENT
(POPCOM) TO DISPLAY/POST INFORMATION MATERIALS ON THE
NATIONAL PROGRAM ON POPULATION AND FAMILY PLANNING (NPPFP)

ATTENTION: If you have received this communication with missing, incomplete, garbled or unreadable ,
pages, please notify us at once through Tel. 527-8356, local 344; Tel/Fax 336-5151. |

MESSAGE:

/6isseminated herewith is the attached October 23, 2019 letter of the Executive Director of the
POPCOM requesting the display/posting of the information materials on the said NPPFP.

POPCOM wishes to intensify the public awareness on the NPPFP through the production and
dissemination of Information, Education and Communication (IEC) materials within and outside
each agency of the Maritime Sector. IEC materials such as photographic billboards and digital
signages are attached for posting.

Please designate an area/space within the port premises/Passenger Terminal Building (PTB)
for the posting/display of the POPCOM materials for the information of the public

§ hrnuc

JAY DAN g{(f{SA;ITlAGO %h\ﬁ? A -

Attached: 4gs stated

For your compliance and appropriate action.

{Note: Thisf/ communication has also been digitally scanned ancj transmitted to your official PPA email
addresses. Please advise this Office of any changes or corrections in said addresses, or of alternative
addresses.

H.0. GM <oam@ppa 11> AGMO <hemiole@ppa.com.phz; AGM-FA <enacadano@ppa.com.ph >, L&D
<mhhdelossantos@ppa.com.ph>; CSD <josinocruz@ppa.com.ph>; CPD <aallose@ppa.com.ph>; ICTEH <ganbalatbat@ppa.com.ph>
PPD <fucaturla@ppa.com.ph, ISAS <isas@ppa.com.ph>; TD <erbilliones@ppa.com.ph>

PMs/Acting PMs: Annie Lee F. Manese <alfmanese@ppa.com.ph>; Eligio P. Fortajada <epfortadaja@ppa.com.ph>; Marietta G.
Odicta <mgodicta@ppa.com.ph>; Loven S. Serran <Isserran@ppa.com.ph>; Leopoldo C. Biscocho, Jr. <lchiscochoir@ppa.com.ph>;
Francisquiel O. Mancile <fomancile@ppa.co.ph>; Elvis R. Medalla <ermedalla@ppa.com.ph>; Elizalde M, Ulson
<emulson@ppa.com.ph>; Fatima D. Reaso <fdreaso@ppa.com.ph>; Carolina S. Mendizabal <csmendizabal@ppa.com.ph>; Eduardo
P. Goles <epgoles@ppa.com.ph>; Bernard C. Calledo <bccalledo@ppa.com.ph>; Sarah R. Mijares <srmijares@ppa.com.ph>; James
J. Gantalao <jjgantalao@ppa.com.ph>; Emiliano M. Esparaguera, Jr. <emesparaguerajr@ppa.com.ph>; Manuel A. Boholano
<maboholano@ppa.com.ph>; Subanrio |. Lim <silim@ppa.com.ph>; Salvador L. Delina <sldelina@ppa.com.ph>; Mildred J. Padilla
<mijpadilla@ppa.com.ph>; Jose Maria M. Yares <jmmyares@ppa.com.ph>; Isidro V. Butaslac, Jr. <ivbutaslacjr@ppa.com.ph>; Cesar
M. Dataya <cmdataya@ppa.com.ph>; Analee G. Aguila <agaguila@ppa.com.ph>; Liberto C. Dela Rosa <lcdelarosa@ppa com.ph>;
Arcidi S. Jumaani <asjumaani@ppa.com.ph>; helpdesk@ppa.com.ph
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COMMISSION ON POPULATION AND DEVELOPMENT
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ATTY. ARTHUR P, TUGADE

Secretary

Department of Transportation (DOTr)
APO Court along Sergio Osmefia Street,
Clark Frezeport Zone, Pampangs, Philippines

Dear Atty. Tugade:
Greetings!

he Commission en Population and Develcomant (POPCOM) is currently conducting
various activities to intensify the implementation of the Nadonal Program on Population
and Family Planning (NPPFP). The NPPFP is a national government priority that aims (o
improve access of individuals and families to responsxbﬁe parenthood and family planning
information and services. One of the critical strategies in intensifying NPPFP is the
productdon and dissemination of IEC materials which includes outdeor advertisements
Ax»h as photographic billboards and digital signages to incr ease e the wareness. of the

D%IAC in this national campaign. e '

in line with this, may we pieass :“eq 25t @ mieeang to discuss potential parthership
hezween DOTr and POPCOM. #r. Pac.o Antonio fernando will ‘coordicate with you
further ragarding this matter.

Should vou have other questions, you may also call us at telephone number 7829240 or
09206764955.

»

Thank you and looking forward to your positive response.

Very truly yours, T

“-—--M_ (
USEC. JUAN ANTONIO A. PERE” m/ MD, MPH
x_,,:~:«=c itive Director
, - A’
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